

# City of Malden

Malden City Hall 215 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148

# Meeting Agenda - Final Personnel/Appointments Committee

Councillor Linehan, Chair Councillor Crowe, Vice Chair Councillor Colon Hayes Councillor Condon Councillor Taylor

Tuesday, April 1, 2025

6:30 PM

City Hall, Room 105 215 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148

Watch the meeting with Teams: https://tinyurl.com/jawvahnw

#### Roll Call

# Minutes to be Approved

<u>159-25</u> Minutes of March 25, 2025 to be approved.

## **Business**

127-25 Mayoral Appointment: Amanda Treat, 64 Woodland Road, Malden, as a member of

the Commission on Climate Action and Sustainability, said term to expire March 5,

2027 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

Attachments: Mayor's Appointment Letter - Amanda Treat

128-25 Mayoral Appointment: Diego Maldonado, 17 Hamlet Place, Malden, as a member

of the Commission on Climate Action and Sustainability, said term to expire March

5, 2027 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Diego Maldonado

129-25 Mayoral Appointment: Lipin Ji, 51 Cherry Street, Malden, as a member of the

 $Commission \ on \ Climate \ Action \ and \ Sustainability, \ said \ term \ to \ expire \ March \ 5, \ 2027$ 

and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Lipin Ji

130-25 Mayoral Appointment: Rachel Surette, 50 Pierce Street, Malden, as a member of

the Commission on Climate Action and Sustainability, said term to expire March 5,

2027 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Rachel Surette

<u>131-25</u>	Mayoral Appointment: Ricky Ma, 10 Linwood Street, Unit 404, Malden, as a member
	of the Commission on Climate Action and Sustainability, said term to expire March
	5, 2027 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Ricky Ma

132-25 Mayoral Appointment: Robert Fitzpatrick, 66 Medford Street, Malden, as a member of the Commission on Climate Action and Sustainability, said term to expire March

5, 2027 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Robert Fitzpatrick

<u>133-25</u> Mayoral Appointment: Ron Cochran, 105 Cherry Street, Malden, as a member of the Commission on Climate Action and Sustainability, said term to expire March 5,

2027 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

Attachments: Mayor's Appointment Letter - Ron Cochran

91-25 Mayoral Appointment: Vikas Verma, 85 Harvard Street, Malden, as a full member

of the Planning Board, having served as an associate member since 2022, said term to expire March 1, 2030 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Vikas Verma

92-25 Mayoral Appointment: Stephanie Stone, 19 Pine Street, Malden, as a full member

of the Planning Board, having served as an associate member since 2022, said term to expire March 1, 2026 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Appointment Letter - Stephanie Stone

93-25 Mayoral Reappointment: Kenneth Antonucci, 14 Spruce Street, Malden, as a

member of the Planning Board, having served since 2011, said term to expire March

1, 2030 and to commence upon confirmation by the City Council.

Attachments: Mayor's Appointment Letter - Kenneth Antonucci

## **Other Business**

# Adjournment

If you would like to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact Maria Luise, ADA Compliance Coordinator at mluise@cityofmalden.org or 781-397-7000 Ext. 2005

For instructions on enabling live translated captions in Teams, please visit: www.cityofmalden.org/captions